Resolution No. 6, 2016, titled, 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BRYAN DIRECTOR OF UTILITIES TO 
PURCHASE A CASE 580SN 4WD BACKHOE FOR THE WATER 
DEPARTMENT THROUGH THE STATE PURCHASING PROGRAM FROM 
MEYER EQUIPMENT, RIDGEVILLE CORNERS, OHIO, FOR A TOTAL OF 
NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS ($98,630) 

was presented and read by title only.  Director of Utilities Carlin requested the Board 
approve the purchase of a backhoe for the Water Department via the State Purchasing 
Program.  The backhoe is replacing a 2001 model; however, the 2001 model will be